HISET poersay (551)

HIiSET Voucher Rate Card

Prices Effective 1/1/24

HiSET State Voucher Type Fee

American
Samoa

Individual Testing Fees:
Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based or Paper Based) 515.00

California
Individual Testing Fees:
Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home) $17.00
Individual Admin Fees:
State Admin Fee Only $20.00
CSS Test Center Fee Only $14.00
Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only $§17.50
Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:
All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):
Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center) 5§51.00
Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center) $54.50
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:
Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only) 534.00
Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only) 5$37.50
Testing and State Fees Only:
Computer or Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees §37.00
Testing and Test Center Fees Only:
Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees 5$31.00
Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees 5$34.25
Colorado

Individual Testing Fees:
Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home) $15.00



Georgia

Individual Admin Fees:

State Admin Fee Only

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):

Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:

Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Testing and State Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)
Individual Admin Fees:

State Admin Fee Only

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):

Computer Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)

Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:

Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Testing and State Fees Only:

Computer Based - Testing + State Admin Fees (includes site and online proctored)
Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

$7.50
$10.00
$17.50

$32.50

$40.00

$17.50
$25.00

$22.50

$25.00
$32.50

$10.75
$8.00

$8.00
$17.50

$26.75

$36.25

$16.00
$25.50

$18.75

$18.75
$28.25



Hawaii

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based or Paper Based)
Individual Admin Fees:

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)

Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

$15.00

$10.00

$25.00

$15.00
$8.00

§17.50

$23.00
$32.50

$15.00

$17.50

$32.50

$15.00

$17.50

$32.50



Louisiana

Michigan

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

State Admin Fee Only

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)

Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:

Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Testing and State Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

State Admin Fee Only

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):

Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:

Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Testing and State Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

$15.00
$10.00

$6.00
$17.50

$31.00

$42.50

$16.00
$27.50

$25.00

$21.00
$32.50

$15.00
$30.00

$8.00
$17.50

$53.00

$62.50

$38.00
$47.50

$45.00



Minnesota

Mississippi

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)
Individual Paper Based Test Fee Only

Individual Admin Fees:

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):

Computer Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)

Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)

Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:

Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Testing and State Fees Only:

Computer Based - Testing + State Admin Fees (includes site and online proctored)
Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

$23.00
$32.50

$13.75
$18.00

$10.00
$17.50

$23.75
$28.00
$31.25

$10.00
$17.50

$13.75
$18.00

$23.75

$28.00
$31.25

$15.00
$7.00

$17.50

$22.00
$32.50



Missouri

Montana

Nevada

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

State Admin Fee Only

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):

Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:

Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Testing and State Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)
Individual Paper Based Test Fee Only

Individual Admin Fees:

$15.00
$10.00

$7.00
$17.50

$32.00

$42.50

$17.00
$27.50

$25.00

$22.00
$32.50

$15.00
$5.00

§17.50

$20.00
$32.50

$10.75
$15.00



New
Hampshire

New Mexico

North Carolina

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):

Computer Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)

Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)

Individual Paper Based Test Fee Only
Individual Admin Fees:

State Admin Fee Computer Only

State Admin Fee Paper Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only
Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and State Fees Only:

Computer Based - Testing + Test Center Fees
Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees
Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

$5.00
$17.50

$15.75
$20.00
$28.25

$10.75
$15.00

$14.25

$10.00
$17.50

$25.00

$25.00

$28.25

$15.00
$8.00

$17.50

$23.00
$32.50



Ohio

Oklahoma

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)
Individual Paper Based Test Fee Only

Individual Admin Fees:

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

State Admin Fee Only

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):

Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:

Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)

Testing and State Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

$15.00

§17.50

$32.50

5$10.75
$15.00

$8.00

§17.50

$18.75
$23.00
$28.25

$17.50
$5.00

$7.50
$17.50

$30.00

$40.00

§17.50

$22.50



Pennsylvania

Tennessee

Wyoming

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

CSS Test Center Fee Only

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

Individual Testing Fees:

Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)
Individual Admin Fees:

Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only

Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:

Testing and Test Center Fees Only:

Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees

$25.00

$15.00
$8.00

§17.50

$23.00
$32.50

$15.00

$5.00
$17.50
$20.00

$32.50

$15.00

§17.50

$32.50



