



## **HiSET Voucher Rate Card**

Prices Effective 7/1/24

HiSET State	Voucher Type	Fee
American Samoa		
	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based or Paper Based)	\$15.00
California		
	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$17.00
	Individual Admin Fees:	
	State Admin Fee Only	\$20.00
	CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$14.00
	Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
	All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):	
	Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$51.00
	Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$54.50
	State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	\$34.00
	Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	<i>\$37.50</i>
	Testing and State Fees Only:	
	Computer or Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees	\$37.00
	Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$31.00
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$34.25
Colorado		
	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$15.00

Individual Admin Fees:	
State Admin Fee Only	\$7.50
CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$10.00
Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):	
Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$32.50
Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$40.00
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:	
Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	\$17.50
Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	\$25.00
Testing and State Fees Only:	
Computer or Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees	\$22.50
Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$25.00
Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50
Individual Testing Fees:	
Individual Testing Fees: Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)	\$10.75
-	\$10.75
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)	\$10.75 \$8.00
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)  Individual Admin Fees:	·
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored) Individual Admin Fees: State Admin Fee Only	\$8.00
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)  Individual Admin Fees:  State Admin Fee Only  CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$8.00 \$8.00
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)  Individual Admin Fees:  State Admin Fee Only  CSS Test Center Fee Only  Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$8.00 \$8.00
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored) Individual Admin Fees: State Admin Fee Only CSS Test Center Fee Only Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	\$8.00 \$8.00
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)  Individual Admin Fees:  State Admin Fee Only  CSS Test Center Fee Only  Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only  Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:  All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):	\$8.00 \$8.00 \$17.50
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)  Individual Admin Fees:  State Admin Fee Only  CSS Test Center Fee Only  Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only  Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:  All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):  Computer Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$8.00 \$8.00 \$17.50 \$26.75
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)  Individual Admin Fees:  State Admin Fee Only  CSS Test Center Fee Only  Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only  Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:  All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):  Computer Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)  Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$8.00 \$8.00 \$17.50 \$26.75
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)  Individual Admin Fees:  State Admin Fee Only  CSS Test Center Fee Only  Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only  Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:  All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):  Computer Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)  Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)  State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:	\$8.00 \$8.00 \$17.50 \$26.75 \$36.25
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored) Individual Admin Fees: State Admin Fee Only CSS Test Center Fee Only Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees: All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center): Computer Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center) Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center) State Admin and Test Center Fees Only: Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only) Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only) Testing and State Fees Only:	\$8.00 \$8.00 \$17.50 \$26.75 \$36.25 \$16.00 \$25.50
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored) Individual Admin Fees: State Admin Fee Only CSS Test Center Fee Only Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees: All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center): Computer Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center) Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center) State Admin and Test Center Fees Only: Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only) Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	\$8.00 \$8.00 \$17.50 \$26.75 \$36.25
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored) Individual Admin Fees: State Admin Fee Only CSS Test Center Fee Only Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees: All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center): Computer Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center) Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center) State Admin and Test Center Fees Only: Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only) Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only) Testing and State Fees Only:	\$8.00 \$8.00 \$17.50 \$26.75 \$36.25 \$16.00 \$25.50
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored) Individual Admin Fees: State Admin Fee Only CSS Test Center Fee Only Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees: All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center): Computer Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center) Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center) State Admin and Test Center Fees Only: Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only) Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only) Testing and State Fees Only: Computer Based - Testing + State Admin Fees (includes site and online proctored)	\$8.00 \$8.00 \$17.50 \$26.75 \$36.25 \$16.00 \$25.50

Georgia

Hawa	ı	ı	
i ia wa	ı	ı	

	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based or Paper Based)	\$15.00
	Individual Admin Fees:	
	CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$10.00
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
	All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	
	Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$25.00
Illinois		
	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$15.00
	Individual Admin Fees:	
	CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$8.00
	Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
	Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$23.00
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50
Indiana		
	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$15.00
	Individual Admin Fees:	
	Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
	Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50
lowa	Individual Testing Fees:	
	-	\$15.00
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)  Individual Admin Fees:	\$15.00
	Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17 E0
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	\$17.50
	·	
	Testing and Test Center Fees Only: Live Online Prostored Testing + Test Center Fees	¢22 E0
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50

## Louisiana

Michigan

Individual Testing Fees:	
Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$15.00
Individual Admin Fees:	7-0.00
State Admin Fee Only	\$10.00
CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$6.00
Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	•
All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	
Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$31.00
Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$42.50
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:	
Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	\$16.00
Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	\$27.50
Testing and State Fees Only:	
Computer or Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees	\$25.00
Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$21.00
Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50
Individual Testing Fees:	4
Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)  Individual Admin Fees:	\$15.00
State Admin Fee Only	\$30.00
CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$8.00
Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):	
Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$53.00
Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$62.50
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:	
Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	\$38.00
Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	\$47.50
Testing and State Fees Only:	
Testing and State Fees Only:  Computer or Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees	\$45.00

	Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$23.00
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50
Minnesota		
	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)	\$13.75
	Individual Paper Based Test Fee Only	\$18.00
	Individual Admin Fees:	
	CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$10.00
	Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
	All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):	
	Computer Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	<i>\$23.75</i>
	Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$28.00
	Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$31.25
	State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	\$10.00
	Live Online Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	\$17.50
	Testing and State Fees Only:	
	Computer Based - Testing + State Admin Fees (includes site and online proctored)	\$13.75
	Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees	\$18.00
	Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Computer Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$23.75
	Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$28.00
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$31.25
Mississippi		
	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$15.00
	Individual Admin Fees:	
	CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$7.00
	Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
	Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$22.00
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50

## Missouri

Montana

Nevada

445.00
\$15.00
ć40.00
\$10.00
\$7.00
\$17.50
422.00
\$32.00
\$42.50
4 00
\$17.00
\$27.50
ć25.00
\$25.00
422.00
\$22.00
\$32.50
\$15.00
\$17.50
\$32.50
\$10.75
•
\$10.75 \$15.00
•

	All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center): Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$28.25
	Live offinite Froctored resting. Affrees (resting). State Admin Frest center)	720.23
New Hampshire		
пашрыше	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$15.00
	Individual Admin Fees:	
	Test Center Fee Only – for Retake	\$10.00
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	·
	All Fees:	
	Computer or Paper Based – All Fees (Testing + Test Center Fees)	\$25.00
	Live Online Proctored – All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Remote Proctor Fees)	\$42.50
	Test at Home and State Admin Fees Only:	
	Live Online Proctored Retake – State Admin + Remote Proctors Fees	\$27.50
New Mexico		
	Individual Testing Fees:	,
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$15.00
	Individual Admin Fees:	
	CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$8.00
	Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
	Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$23.00
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50
North Carolina		
	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$15.00
	Individual Admin Fees:	
	Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
	Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50

## Ohio

Oklahoma

Pennsylvania

Individual Testing Fees:	
Individual Computer Based Test Fee Only (includes live online and site proctored)	\$10.75
Individual Paper Based Test Fee Only	\$15.00
Individual Admin Fees:	
CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$8.00
Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
Computer Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$18.75
Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$23.00
Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$28.25
Individual Testing Fees:	
Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$17.50
Individual Admin Fees:	
State Admin Fee Only	\$5.00
CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$7.50
Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center):	
Computer or Paper Based Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$30.00
Live Online Proctored Testing - All Fees (Testing + State Admin + Test Center)	\$40.00
State Admin and Test Center Fees Only:	
Site Proctored (State Admin + Test Center Fees Only)	\$17.50
Testing and State Fees Only:	
Computer or Paper Based - Testing + State Admin Fees	\$22.50
Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$25.00
Individual Testing Fees:	4
Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$15.00
Individual Admin Fees:	,
CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$8.00

	Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
	Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$23.00
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50
Tennessee		
	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$15.00
	Individual Admin Fees:	
	CSS Test Center Fee Only	\$5.00
	Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
	Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Computer or Paper Based - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$20.00
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50
Wyoming		
	Individual Testing Fees:	
	Individual Test Fee Only (Computer Based, Paper Based or Test at Home)	\$15.00
	Individual Admin Fees:	
	Live Online Proctored Test Center Fee Only	\$17.50
	Mixed/Combo/Multiple Fees:	
	Testing and Test Center Fees Only:	
	Live Online Proctored - Testing + Test Center Fees	\$32.50